



## Bureau of Detectives – Area Central

# Community Alert



## Catalytic Converter Theft 1st District (Central)

Alert #P19-1-306CA  
September 18, 2019

### About the Crime:

This alert gives notice to vehicle owners parking their vehicle in the 1st District (Central) of theft related incidents that have occurred during the month of September. In these incidents, an unknown offender stole catalytic converters from cars parked in parking lots, or on the street, in the area near Mercy Hospital. These incidents have occurred during daytime hours in the general geographical locations listed below:

### Incident times and locations:

- 2500 block of S. Michigan Ave., September 12, 2019 between 7:30AM-1:45PM
- 2300 block of S. Federal St., September 12, 2019 between 7:00AM-2:00PM
- 2400 block of S. State St, September 12, 2019 between 10:00AM- 6:55 PM
- 2500 block of S. Michigan Ave., September 12, 2019 at 5:45PM
- 2600 block of S. Michigan Ave., September 12, 2019 between 7:00AM- 4:30PM
- 2500 block of S. Michigan Ave., September 12, 2019 between 7:00AM- 4:00PM

### About the offenders:

Unknown

### What you can do:

- Keep the perimeter of your property well lighted
- Update security video equipment
- Report suspicious activity immediately
- Keep doors and windows secured
- Immediately repair any broken windows, doors or locks
- If you are a victim do not touch anything, call police immediately
- If approached by a witness to the incident, request contact information

**If you have any information Contact the Bureau of  
Detectives – Area Central  
(312) 747-8384**

**JC430267, JC430391, JC430782, JC431392, JC431406, JC432028  
(Reference: PATTERN # P19-1-306)**



**Oficina de Detectives – Área Central**

# **Alerta Comunitaria**

## **Robo de Convertidores Catalíticos Distrito 1 (Central)**



**Alerta #P19-1-306CA  
18 de septiembre de 2019**

### **Sobre el Crimen:**

Esta alerta da aviso a los ciudadanos que estacionan sus vehículos en el 1er Distrito (Central) de incidentes relacionados con robos que ocurrieron durante el mes de septiembre. Un delincuente desconocido se metió debajo de autos estacionados en estacionamientos, o en la calle, en el área cerca del Hospital Mercy, y robó convertidores catalíticos. Estos incidentes ocurrieron durante el día en las ubicaciones geográficas generales que se enumeran a continuación:

### **Horario y Ubicación de los Incidentes:**

- Cuadra 2500 S. Michigan Ave., 12 de septiembre de 2019 entre las 7:30AM-1:45PM
- Cuadra 2300 S. Federal St., 12 de septiembre de 2019 entre las 7:00AM-2:00PM
- Cuadra 2400 S. State St, 12 de septiembre de 2019 entre las 10:00AM- 6:55PM
- Cuadra 2500 S. Michigan Ave., 12 de septiembre de 2019 a las 5:45PM
- Cuadra 2600 S. Michigan Ave., 12 de septiembre de 2019 entre las 7:00AM-4:30PM
- Cuadra 2500 S. Michigan Ave., 12 de septiembre de 2019 entre las 7:00AM-4:00PM

### **Acerca de los Delincuentes:**

Desconocido

### **Lo que puedes hacer:**

- Mantenga el perímetro de su propiedad bien iluminado
- Actualización de equipos de video de seguridad
- Reporte actividades sospechosas de inmediato
- Mantenga las puertas y ventanas aseguradas
- Repare inmediatamente cualquier ventana, puerta o cerradura rota
- Si usted es una víctima, no toque nada, llama a la policía de inmediato
- Si un testigo del incidente se le acerca, solicite información de contacto

**Si tiene alguna información, póngase en contacto con la  
Oficina de Detectives–Área Central  
(312) 747-8384**

**JC430267, JC430391, JC430782, JC431392, JC431406, JC432028  
(Referencia: PATRÓN # P19-1-306)**